Filed: 03/03/2025 16:20:42 Fourth Judicial District, Ada County **Trent Tripple, Clerk of the Court** By: Deputy Clerk - Waters, Renee

## IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ADA

STATE OF	IDAHO,
----------	--------

Plaintiff,

V.

BRYAN C. KOHBGERGER,

Defendant.

## CASE NUMBER CR01-24-31665

ORDER SEALING DEFENDANT'S EXHIBITS IN SUPPORT OF THEIR MOTION TO STRIKE DEATH PENALTY RE: AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDER

The Court having before it the Stipulated Motion to File Defendant's Exhibits in Support of their Motion to Strike Death Penalty RE: Autism Spectrum Disorder Under Seal, and good cause appearing, now, therefore;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED the Defendant's exhibits in support of their Motion to Strike Death Penalty RE: Autism Spectrum Disorder shall be filed under seal pursuant to I.C.A.R. 32(i) and I.C. § 74-124(1)(b) and (c).

SO ORDERED 2-- 2-7-2-7

VEN J. HIPPL

DISTRICT JUDGE

## **CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was personally served as indicated below on March 03, 2025 addressed to:

Latah County Prosecuting Attorney -via Email: <u>paservice@latahcountyid.gov</u> Elisa Massoth - via Email: emassoth@kmrs.net Jay Logsdon - via Email: <u>Jay.Logsdon@spd.idaho.gov</u> Bicka Barlow, Attorney at Law - via Email: <u>bickabarlow@sbcglobal.net</u> Jeffery Nye, Deputy Attorney General - via Email: <u>Jeff.nye@ag.idaho.gov</u> Anne Taylor - via Email: info@annetaylorlaw.com

Deputy Clerk <sub>3/3/2025 4:23:34 PM</sub>

ORDER SEALING DEFENDANT'S EXHIBITS IN SUPPORT OF THEIR MOTION TO STRIKE DEATH PENALTY RE: AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDER